regulatory or governmental authority, including any federal, state, local or foreign zoning, health, environmental protection, pollution, 
sanitation, safety, siting or building Permit or license or authorization.  

"Person" shall mean any individual, corporation, partnership, association, trust, estate or other entity or organization.  

"Purchase Price" shall mean an aggregate of One Billion One Hundred Fifty- Five Million Dollars ($1,155,000,000).  

"Related Project Interests" shall mean all insurance policies and rights thereunder, all project contracts, capital stock, instruments and rights 
(except those relating to the rights of the contractor under EPC Contracts), in each case, comprising or associated with the rights and interests